
Gesamtwertung der Midcourt-Turnier-Serie 2024

Junioren U9

Name Verein Jg.
1. RDP 

Stelingen

2. RDP

Lehrte

3. RDP

Nienburg

4. RDP

 Burgdorf

5. RDP

 Wettbergen Gesamt

Luis Dahlke TuS Wunstorf 2015 16 16 32

Lenny Weigelt DT Hameln 2015 12 4 16

Jonas Galda TuS Wettbergen 2016 4 12 16

Noah Ebadi TK zu Hannover 2016 4 8 12

Janne Bechtel Bückeburer TV 2016 8 0 8

Ilias Niedballa TuS Wettbergen 2015 8 0 8

Kalle Mohs TV GG Raml.-Ehlershausen 2015 0 8 8

Joris Lozinski TV Springe 2015 4 4 8

Ole Herberg TuS Wunstorf 2015 2 4 6

Henrik Saatmann TSV Burgdorf 2015 4 0 4

Bjarne Nold TV Springe 2015 4 0 4

Jakob Krebs SV Großburgwedel 2015 2 2 4

Jonathan Beerbaum TV GG Raml.-Ehlershausen 2015 2 0 2

Rafael Lehner TC Godshorn 2015 2 0 2

Theo Battmer TV Berenbostel 2017 2 0 2

Johann Schmitz TuS Wunstorf 2015 2 0 2

Max Degenhardt TSV Burgdorf 2015 2 0 2

Janos Flasch TSV Burgdorf 2015 2 0 2

Johann Schmitz TC Bissendorf 2015 2 0 2

Till Weber TV Berenbostel 2016 2 0 2

Junioren U10

Name Verein Jg.
1. RDP 

Stelingen

2. RDP

Lehrte

3. RDP

Nienburg

4. RDP

 Burgdorf

5. RDP

 Wettbergen Gesamt

Jonte König TV GG Raml.-Ehlersh. 2014 12 12 24

Henry Ray Jöhnk SV Arnum 2014 16 0 16

Jannes T. Herse TC Benstorf 2014 0 16 16

Max-Frederick Augath VfL Eintracht Hannover 2014 8 8 16

Matthis Dörge TC Bissendorf 2014 8 8 16

Juniorinnen 

Name Verein Jg.
1. RDP 

Stelingen

2. RDP

Lehrte

3. RDP

Nienburg

4. RDP

 Burgdorf

5. RDP

 Wettbergen Gesamt

Marlene Vogt TV GG Raml.-Ehlersh. 2015 16 16 32

Hannah Menzel TK zu Hannover 2014 12 12 24

Viktoria Pfeiffer TV Eldagsen 2015 8 8 16

Enja Lenke TV Berenbostel 2017 8 0 8

Mia Zeidler TC Rot-Weiß Barsingh. 2015 0 8 8

Luise Theruvath SV Arnum 2014 4 0 4

Anni Büngeler SV Arnum 2014 4 0 4

Mariel Pacht SV Arnum 2014 4 0 4



Gesamtwertung der Midcourt-Turnier-Serie 2024

Junioren U9

Name Verein Jg. 1. RD Stelingen 2. RD Lehrte 3. RD Nienburg 4. RD Burgdorf 5. RD Wettbergen Gesamt

Luis Dahlke TuS Wunstorf 2015 16 16

Lenny Weigelt DT Hameln 2015 12 12

Janne Bechtel Bückeburer TV 2016 8 8

Ilias Niedballa TuS Wettbergen 2015 8 8

Noah Ebadi TK zu Hannover 2016 4 4

Jonas Galda TuS Wettbergen 2016 4 4

Joris Lozinski TV Springe 2015 4 4

Henrik Saatmann TSV Burgdorf 2015 4 4

Bjarne Nold TV Springe 2015 4 4

Jonathan Beerbaum TV GG Raml.-Ehlershausen 2015 2 2

Rafael Lehner TC Godshorn 2015 2 2

Theo Battmer TV Berenbostel 2017 2 2

Johann Schmitz TuS Wunstorf 2015 2 2

Max Degenhardt TSV Burgdorf 2015 2 2

Janos Flasch TSV Burgdorf 2015 2 2

Ole Herberg TuS Wunstorf 2015 2 2

Johann Schmitz TC Bissendorf 2015 2 2

Till Weber TV Berenbostel 2016 2 2



Gesamtwertung Ruth-Doberstein-Pokal 2024 - Junioren U10

Name Verein Geburtsjahr 1. RD Stelingen 2. RD Lehrte 3. RD Nienburg 4. RD Burgdorf 5. RD Wettbergen 

Henry Ray Jöhnk SV Arnum 2014 16

Jonte König TV GG Raml.-Ehlersh. 2014 12

Max-Frederick Augath VfL Eintracht Hannover 2014 8

Matthis Dörge TC Bissendorf 2014 8



Gesamtwertung Ruth-Doberstein-Pokal 2024 - Juniorinnen 

Name Verein Geburtsjahr 1. RD Stelingen 2. RD Lehrte 3. RD Nienburg 4. RD Burgdorf 5. RD Wettbergen 

Marlene Vogt TV GG Raml.-Ehlersh. 2015 16

Hannah Menzel TK zu Hannover 2014 12

Enja Lenke TV Berenbostel 2017 8

Viktoria Pfeiffer TV Eldagsen 2015 8

Luise Theruvath SV Arnum 2014 4

Anni Büngeler SV Arnum 2014 4

Mariel Pacht SV Arnum 2014 4


